<b></b>	,	
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99	01-23-2001	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027	I MARA MAN DANG MARA MANA MANA MANA MANA MANA MANA MANA	PATENT
1. ROO	101590898	
REC	FORM COVER SHEET	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trade	PATENTS ONLY marks: Please record the attached original door	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	cument(s) or copy(les).
X New	Assignment Security Ag	reement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License X Change of N	lame
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger     Other	
Corrective Document	U.S. Governme (For Use ONLY by U.S. Governme	n <b>t</b> ent Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying pa	rties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) eFusion, Inc.		10 31 00
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Second PartyName (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of the second secon	of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) ITXC, Inc.		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2) 14600 NW Greenbrier	Parkway	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)
	Oregon 9700	6-5764
Address (line 3) Beaverton	State/CountryZi	p Code
Domestic Representative Name and	Address Enter for the first Receiving Pa	rty only.
Name		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
2001 DRYRNE 00000064 6026087	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
40.00 DP		
561	tests 20 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded	, including time for reviewing the document and
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimate athering the data needed to complete the Cover Street. Send com	ed to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded ments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651- Gemark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD A	Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, 1027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB INSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Anothene 0651-0027, Patent and Trac	Jemark Assignment Practice. Bolicor of the set/o) informatio	n to:
Commissioner of Patents a	nd Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington	1, D.C. 20201
		PATENT

REEL: 011436 FRAME: 0235

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	503-534-2800
Name Jason K. Klindtworth		
Address (line 1) COLUMBIA IP LAW GROUT	?, LLC	
Address (line 2) 4900 SW Meadows Road		
Address (line 3) Suite 109		
Address (line 4) Lake Oswego, Oregon	97035	
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance document	t #
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s) Mark if addit	ional numbers attached
	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for t	
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Nu	imber(s)
L L L	6,026,087	
	······································	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application wa	as Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	РСТ РСТ	PCT
Enter PCT application number		
only if a U.S. Application Number	РСТ	
has not been assigned.		
Number of Properties Enter the tot	al number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclo	osed X Deposit Account	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if addi	tional fees can be charged to the account.)	5015(0
(Enter for payment by deposit account of the D	eposit Account Number: #	501569
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Ye	s X No
Statement and Signature	and information is true and	correct and any
To the best of my knowledge and be	elief, the foregoing information is true and original document. Charges to deposit acc	count are authorized, as
attached copy is a true copy of the c		
indicated herein.	() SY CHI MALT	12/29/00
Jason K. Klindtworth, Reg. No. 47	,211 for A MINON	Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature	
itume et al.		

## PATENT REEL: 011436 FRAME: 0236

		Phone: (503) 98 Fax: (503) 37 ecretary of Sta corporation Olvis 55 Capitol St, N alem, OR 97310	18-4381 Non E, Suite 151	Complete anty 1	propriate box b PROFESSIONAL C , 2, 3, 4, 4, 7) T CORPORATION	elow:		FI	ional/Nonproi For office use on LED
Registry Number: 510084-81				,		NOV - 8 2000 OREGON SECRETARY OF STA			
		Necessary Hy in Bleck ink							
NAME OF	CORPORATIO	N PRIOR TO A	NENOMENT	eFusion, L	16.	1994		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		•••		HE ARTICLE(S) AS F ITXC, Inc.	f is anended to r	EAD . (Attach e	separate sheet i	f necessary.)	
		ADOPTED ON: nent was adopted		: 31, 2000 Its of adoption of ea	ch amendment)				
		FESSIONAL C		CHLY	}		FIT CORPOR		
Sharehold		ATE STATEMENT		ndmeni(s). The		HE Appropria ship approval v I by a sufficien	ves not requir	Id. The smen	dment(s) was are or
Class of series of shares	Number of shares custoring	Humber of votes grapped to be capit	Number of volues and FOR	Number of votes : cast AGAINET	Incorpora Membera follows:		ves required, "	The members	hip vote was as
minori	100	100	100	0		Number of members entited to vote	Number of votes and to be cast	Number of voltes cast FOR	Number of votes clast AGAINST
Sherehold The amend shereholde	iment(s) wat	s not required to adopted by th	e adopt the ér le board of di	nendment(s). rectors without					
ففيند هماقده		ot issued any al d to adopt the a opted by the inc	Imenciniensa:	. Shareholder , The , by the board of					
Execution							Title		
Printed Nan Edward	ne 8. Jordar	۱	8	Dera	elst.		Vice Pres	ident	
CONTAGT	NAME			(				G AREA CODE	<del></del>
<u>N1C0</u>	<u>lle T, J</u>	1043							
									FEES
								2	check for \$10 physicis is urganistich Christon,"
					•			with VAB card Pur shaded b	rieng fead rray be paid A gr MaatarCard. The right and expendent data a submitted on it separat r your protector.
R113 (Rev.	12/99)							L	
· а			: +1 0002	.50.21	90+7			PATEN	אמש במח

RECORDED: 01/08/2001

00+2-265-526 S\* выргек #2 322-265 чоли но векон го векон го векон как в как в

.